basic program
March 2015 lay-out change

European Flatwater Sprint Championships Seniors

Wednesday
Boat control
Thursday
Boat control

29-Apr

30-Apr

Team leaders meeting
Official meeting

Opening Ceremony

Racice 1/3 May 2015

Time table

10.00 hrs
11.30 hrs
18.00 hrs at the Venue

1st day Friday 1st May

MORNING heats 1.000 m / heats K4 500 m Women / Paracanoeing heats 200 m

K1 Women 1000 direct final

C4 Men 1000 direct final

C1 Women 200 direct final

C2 Men 200 direct final
Paracanoe Separate programme

Race
Race
Race
Race

Race
Race

Race
Race
Race
Race

1

2
3
4

ul

e}

10

08.30
08.37
08.44
08.51

09.06
09.11

09.26
09.33
09.41
09.48

10.05 - 11.30

AFTERNOON heats 500 m

Race
Race
Race
Race
Race
Race
Race

Race
Race

Race
Race
Race
Race
Race
Race

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

18
19

20
21
22
23
24
25

13.05
13.11
13.17
13.23
13.29
13.35
13.41

13.56
14.08

14.23
14.29
14.35
14.41
14.47
14.53

C1
C1
K1
K1

K4
K4

C2
C2
K2
K2

K1
K1
K1
C1
C1
K1
K1

K4
K4

K2
K2
C2
C2
K2
K2

Men 1.000 m 1 heat
Men 1.000 m 2 heat
Men 1.000 m 1 heat
Men 1.000 m 2 heat
change over 1000 / 500 m
Women 500 m 1 heat
Women 500 m 2 heat
change over 500 / 1000 m
Men 1.000 m 1 heat
Men 1.000 m 2 heat
Men 1.000 m 1 heat
Men 1.000 m 2 heat

change over 1000 /200 m

1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out

1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out

1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out

Seprate programme Paracanoe

PARA CANOEING heats

heats K4 1000 m Men

Women 500 m 1 heat
Women 500 m 2 heat
Women 500 m 3 heat
Men 500 m 1 heat
Men 500 m 2 heat
Men 500 m 1 heat
Men 500 m 2 heat
change over 500 / 1000 m
Men 1000 m 1 heat
Men 1000 m 2 heat
change over 1000 / 500 m
Women 500 m 1 heat
Women 500 m 2 heat
Men 500 m 1 heat
Men 500 m 2 heat
Men 500 m 1 heat
Men 500 m 2 heat

1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out

1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out

1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out

1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out

1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out



semi finals 1.000 m Men/Women

Race 26 16.00 C1
Race 27 16.07 K1
Race 28 16.22 K4
Race 29 16.37 Cc2
Race 30 16.44 K2

semi finals 500 m Men/Women

Race 31 16.59 K1
Race 32 17.05 K1
Race 33 17.11 C1
Race 34 17.16 K1
Race 35 17.36 K4
Race 36 17.51 K2
Race 37 17.57 c2
Race 38 18.03 K2

K4 500 m Women / Men

Men 1.000 m 1 semi
Men 1.000 m 1 semi
Change over 1000 / 500 m
Women 500 m 1 semi
Change over 500 / 1000 m
Men 1.000 m 1 semi
Men 1.000 m 1 semi

Change over 1000 / 500 m
K4 1000 m Men

Women 500 m 1 semi

Women 500 m 2 semi
Men 500 m 1 semi
Men 500 m 1 semi
Change over 500 / 1000 m
Men 1000 m 1 semi
Change over 1000 / 500 m

Women 500 m 1 semi
Men 500 m 1 semi
Men 500 m 1 semi

2nd day Saturday 2nd May

MORNING finals 1000m and heats 200m

Race 39 09.05 K1
Race 40 09.12 C1i
09.17 K1
Race 41 09.26 K1
09.31 C1
Race 42 09.40 K2
09.45 K1

Women 1.000 m A-final
Men 1.000 m A-final

Women 1.000 m
Men 1.000 m A-final
Men 1.000 m

Women 1.000 m A-final
Men 1.000 m

Change over 1000 / 500 m

Race 43 09.55 K4

Women 500 m A-final

Change over 500 / 1000 m

09.59 K2
Race 44 10.08 Cc2
10.13 K4
Race 45 10.23 K2
10.28 Cc2
Race 46 10.38 c4
10.43 K2
10.50 c4
heats 200 m
Race 47 13.05 K1
Race 48 13.10 K1
Race 49 13.15 C1
Race 50 13.20 C1
Race 51 13.25 K1
Race 52 13.30 K1
Race 53 13.35 K1
Race 54 13.40 K2
Race 55 13.45 K2
Race 56 13.50 K2
Race 57 13.55 K2

Women 1.000 m
Men 1.000 m A-final
Women 500 m
Men 1.000 m A-final
Men 1.000 m
Men 1000 m A-final
Men 1.000 m
Men 1.000 m
Women 200 m 1 heat
Women 200 m 2 heat
Men 200 m 1 heat
Men 200 m 2 heat
Men 200 m 1 heat
Men 200 m 2 heat
Men 200 m 3 heat
Women 200 m 1 heat
Women 200 m 2 heat
Men 200 m 1 heat
Men 200 m 2 heat

1/3 to Final rest out
1/3 to Final rest out

1/3 to Final rest out

1/3 to Final rest out
1/3 to Final rest out

1/3 to Final A 4/7+8th B.T to Final B rest out
1/3 to Final A 4/7+8th B.T to Final B rest out
1/3 to Final rest out
1/3 to Final rest out

1/3 to Final rest out
1/3 to Final rest out

1/3 to Final rest out
1/3 to Final rest out

Medal presentation

Medal presentation

Medal presentation

Medal presentation

Medal presentation

Medal presentation

Medal presentation
Medal presentation

1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out
1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out
1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out

1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out



AFTERNOON semi finals 200 m / PARACANOEING finals 200 m

Race 58 14.45 K1 Women 200 m 1 semi 1/3 to Final rest out
Race 59 14.50 K1 Men 200 m 1 semi 1/3 to Final A 4/7+8th B.T to Final B rest out
Race 60 14.55 K1 Men 200m 2 semi 1/3 to Final A 4/7+8th B.T to Final B rest out
Race 61 15.15 C1 Men 200 m 1 semi 1/3 to Final rest out
Race 62 15.20 K2 Women 200 m 1 semi 1/3 to Final rest out
Race 63 15.25 K2 Men 200 m 1 semi 1/3 to Final rest out
PARACANOEING
Race ? 15.30 K1 Women 200 m Final LTA/TA/A
Race ? 15.37 K1 Men 200 m Final LTA/TA/A
Race ? 15.44 V1 Men 200 m Final
Race ? 15.51 V1 Women 200 m Final
15.57 K1 Women 200 m Medal presentation
16.07 K1 Men 200 m Medal presentation
16.17 VA1 Men 200 m Medal presentation
16.27 Vi Women 200 m Medal presentation
3rd day Sunday 3rd May
MORNING finals 500 m Women/Men K4 1000 Men
Race 64 08.35 K1 Women 500 m B-final
Race 65 08.41 Cc2 Women 500 m A-final
Race 66 09.05 K1 Women 500 m A-final
Race 67 09.11 C1i Men 500 m A-final
09.16 K1 Women 500 m Medal presentation
Race 68 09.25 K1 Men 500 m A-final
09.29 C1 Men 500 m Medal presentation
Change over 500 / 1000 m
Race 69 09.39 K4 Men 1000 m A-final
Change over 1000 / 500 m
09.45 K1 Men 500 m Medal presentation
Race 70 09.54 K2 Women 500 m A-final
09.59 K4 Men 1000 m  Medal presentation
Race 71 10.09 Cc2 Men 500 m A-final
10.14 K2 Women 500 m Medal presentation
Race 72 10.23 K2 Men 500 m A-final
10.28 Cc2 Men 500 m Medal presentation
10.35 K2 Men 500 m Medal presentation
10.45 c2 Women 500 m Medal presentation
AFTERNOON finals 200 m
Race 73 11.37 K1 Men 200 m B-final
Race 74 11.42 C1i Women 200m A-final
Race 75 12.05 K1 Women 200 m A-final
Race 76 12.11 C1 Men 200 m A-final
12.15 K1 Women 200 m Medal presentation
Race 77 12.24 K1 Men 200 m A-final
12.28 C1 Men 200 m Medal presentation
Race 78 12.37 K2 Women 200 m A-final
12.41 K1 Men 200 m Medal presentation
Race 79 12.50 C2 Men 200 m A-final
12.54 K2 Women 200 m Medal presentation
Race 80 13.03 K2 Men 200 m A-final
13.07 Cc2 Men 200 m Medal presentation
13.14 K2 Men 200 m Medal presentation
13.23 C1 Women 200 m Medal presentation
Race 81 14.37 K1 Women 5000 m
Race 82 15.11 C1 Men 5000 m
83 15.41 K1 Women 5000 m Medal presentation
Race 84 15.52 K1 Men 5000m
16.22 C1 Men 5000 m Medal presentation
16.29 K1 Men 5000 m Medal presentation

16.45 closing ceremony



