

basic program March 2015 lay-out change

European Flatwater Sprint Championships Seniors Racice 1/3 May 2015 Time table

Wednesday	29-Apr		
Boat control			K1 Women 1000 direct final
Thursday	30-Apr		C4 Men 1000 direct final
Boat control			C1 Women 200 direct final
Team leaders meeting		10.00 hrs	C2 Men 200 direct final
Official meeting		11.30 hrs	Paracanoe Separate programme
Opening Ceremony		18.00 hrs at the Venue	

1st day Friday 1st May MORNING heats 1.000 m / heats K4 500 m Women / Paracanoeing heats 200 m

Race	1	08.30	C1	Men	1.000 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out	
Race	2	08.37	C1	Men	1.000 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out	
Race	3	08.44	K1	Men	1.000 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out	
Race	4	08.51	K1	Men	1.000 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out	
change over 1000 / 500 m								
Race	5	09.06	К4	Women	500 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out	
Race	6	09.11	К4	Women	500 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out	
change over 500 / 1000 m								
Race	7	09.26	C2	Men	1.000 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out	
Race	8	09.33	C2	Men	1.000 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out	
Race	9	09.41	K2	Men	1.000 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out	
Race	10	09.48	K2	Men	1.000 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out	
				change ove	r 1000 /200	m		

10.05 - 11.30

Seprate programme Paracanoe PARA CANOEING heats 200 m

AFTERN	OON hea	<u>ts 500 m</u>			<u>heats K4 10</u>	<u>00 m Men</u>			
Race	11	13.05	K1	Women	500 m	1 heat	1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out		
Race	12	13.11	K1	Women	500 m	2 heat	1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out		
Race	13	13.17	K1	Women	500 m	3 heat	1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out		
Race	14	13.23	C1	Men	500 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		
Race	15	13.29	C1	Men	500 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		
Race	16	13.35	K1	Men	500 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		
Race	17	13.41	K1	Men	500 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		
change over 500 / 1000 m									
Race	18	13.56	К4	Men	1000 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		
Race	19	14.08	К4	Men	1000 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		
change over 1000 / 500 m									
Race	20	14.23	K2	Women	500 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		
Race	21	14.29	K2	Women	500 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		
Race	22	14.35	C2	Men	500 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		
Race	23	14.41	C2	Men	500 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		
Race	24	14.47	K2	Men	500 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		
Race	25	14.53	K2	Men	500 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out		

<u>semi finals 1.000 m Men/Women</u>						<u>K4 500 m We</u>	omen / Men		
Race	26	16.00	C1	Men	1.000 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out		
Race	27	16.07	K1	Men	1.000 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out		
				Change	over 1000 /	′ 500 m			
Race	28	16.22	К4	Women	500 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out		
				Change	over 500 /	1000 m			
Race	29	16.37	C2	Men	1.000 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out		
Race	30	16.44	K2	Men	1.000 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out		
				Change	over 1000 /	′ 500 m			
semi fina	als 500 n	n Men/Wo	men_		K4 1000 m	Men			
Race	31	16.59	K1	Women	500 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final A 4/7+8th B.T to Final B rest out		
Race	32	17.05	K1	Women	500 m	2 semi	1/3 to Final A 4/7+8th B.T to Final B rest out		
Race	33	17.11	C1	Men	500 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out		
Race	34	17.16	K1	Men	500 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out		
				Change	over 500 /	1000 m			
Race	35	17.36	К4	Men	1000 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out		
Change over 1000 / 500 m									
Race	36	17.51	K2	Women	500 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out		
Race	37	17.57	C2	Men	500 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out		
Race	38	18.03	K2	Men	500 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out		

2nd day Saturday 2nd May MORNING finals 1000m and heats 200m

Race	39	09.05	К1	Women	1.000 m	A-final	
Race	40	09.12	C1	Men	1.000 m	A-final	
		09.17	K1	Women	1.000 m	Medal presentation	
Race	41	09.26	К1	Men	1.000 m	A-final	
		09.31	C1	Men	1.000 m	Medal presentation	
Race	42	09.40	K2	Women	1.000 m	A-final	
		09.45	K1	Men	1.000 m	Medal presentation	
		(Change	over 1000	/ 500 m		
Race	43	09.55	К4	Women	500 m	A-final	
		(Change	over 500 /	1000 m		
		09.59	K2	Women	1.000 m	Medal presentation	
Race	44	10.08	C2	Men	1.000 m	A-final	
		10.13	K4	Women	500 m	Medal presentation	
Race	45	10.23	К2	Men	1.000 m	A-final	
		10.28	C2	Men	1.000 m	Medal presentation	
Race	46	10.38	C4	Men	1000 m	A-final	
		10.43	K2	Men	1.000 m	Medal presentation	
		10.50	C4	Men	1.000 m	Medal presentation	
heats 20	00 m						
Race	47	13.05	K1	Women	200 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
Race	48	13.10	K1	Women	200 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
Race	49	13.15	C1	Men	200 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
Race	50	13.20	C1	Men	200 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
Race	51	13.25	K1	Men	200 m	1 heat	1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out
Race	52	13.30	K1	Men	200 m	2 heat	1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out
Race	53	13.35	K1	Men	200 m	3 heat	1st to Fin. 2/7 to SF rest out
Race	54	13.40	К2	Women	200 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
Race	55	13.45	K2	Women	200 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
Race	56	13.50	K2	Men	200 m	1 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out
Race	57	13.55	K2	Men	200 m	2 heat	1/3 to Fin.4/7 to SF + 8 BT rest out

AFTERNOON semi finals 200 m / PARACANOEING finals 200 m

Race	58	14.45	<u>к1</u>	Women	200 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out
	59	14.50			200 m		
Race			K1	Men		1 semi	1/3 to Final A 4/7+8th B.T to Final B rest out
Race	60	14.55	K1	Men	200m	2 semi	1/3 to Final A 4/7+8th B.T to Final B rest out
Race	61	15.15	C1	Men	200 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out
Race	62	15.20	K2	Women	200 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out
Race	63	15.25	K2	Men	200 m	1 semi	1/3 to Final rest out
PARACAN							
Race	?	15.30	K1	Women	200 m	Final	
Race	?	15.37	K1	Men	200 m	Final	LTA/TA/A
Race	?	15.44	V1	Men	200 m	Final	
Race	?	15.51	V1	Women	200 m	Final	
		15.57	K1	Women	200 m	Medal prese	
		16.07	K1	Men	200 m	Medal prese	
		16.17	V1	Men	200 m	Medal prese	
		16.27	V1	Women	200 m	Medal prese	entation
3rd d	av S	unday	′ 3rd	Mav			
	-	500 m Wor		-	к	4 1000 Mer	1
Race	64	08.35	K1	Women	500 m	B-final	<u>-</u>
Race	65	08.41	C2	Women	500 m	A-final	
Race	66	09.05	K1	Women	500 m	A-final	
Race	67	09.11	C1	Men	500 m	A-final	
Nace	07	09.16	K1	Women	500 m	Medal prese	ntation
Race	68	09.25	K1	Men	500 m	A-final	
Ruce	00	09.29	C1	Men	500 m	Medal prese	antation
				over 500 /		fieldar prese	
Race	69	09.39	K4	Men	1000 m	A-final	
Ruce	05			over 1000 /		A mu	
		09.45	K1	Men	500 m	Medal prese	entation
Race	70	09.54	K2	Women	500 m	A-final	
nace		09.59	K4	Men	1000 m	Medal prese	entation
Race	71	10.09	C2	Men	500 m	A-final	
nuce	<i>,</i> _	10.14	к2	Women	500 m	Medal prese	entation
Race	72	10.23	K2	Men	500 m	A-final	
nuce	-	10.28	C2	Men	500 m	Medal prese	entation
		10.35	K2	Men	500 m	Medal prese	
		10.45	C2	Women	500 m	Medal prese	
AFTERNO	ON fina						
Race	73	11.37	К1	Men	200 m	B-final	
Race	74	11.42	C1	Women	200m	A-final	
Race	75	12.05	К1	Women	200 m	A-final	
Race	76	12.11	C1	Men	200 m	A-final	
		12.15	K1	Women	200 m	Medal prese	entation
Race	77	12.24	К1	Men	200 m	A-final	
		12.28	C1	Men	200 m	Medal prese	entation
Race	78	12.37	К2	Women	200 m	A-final	
		12.41	K1	Men	200 m	Medal prese	entation
Race	79	12.50	C2	Men	200 m	A-final	
		12.54	K2	Women	200 m	Medal prese	entation
Race	80	13.03	К2	Men	200 m	A-final	
		13.07	C2	Men	200 m	Medal prese	entation
		13.14	K2	Men	200 m	Medal prese	entation
		13.23	C1	Women	200 m	Medal prese	entation
Race	81	14.37	К1	Women	5000 m		
Race	82	15.11	C1	Men	5000 m		
	83	15.41	K1	Women	5000 m	Medal prese	entation
Race	84	15.52	К1	Men	5000m		
		16.22	C1	Men	5000 m	Medal prese	entation
		16.29	K1	Men	5000 m	Medal prese	entation
		16.45	closin	g ceremony	1		